interest accounts, rate locks and CET1. Any changes to
the assumptions require subsidiary ALCO or GALCO
approval.

IRRBB regulatory capital includes a value for repricing
and yield curve risk, basis risk, optionality risk and
embedded value. The components of IRRBB regulatory
capital are calculated using a historical VaR simulation
using at least eight years of historical data at a 99%
confidence level, one-year investment term of capital, and
a 12-month holding period.

Monitoring and Reporting

The IRRBB metrics are measured and monitored on a
monthly basis as a minimum. Compliance with limits is
reported to subsidiary ALCOs, GALCO, GRRMC and
PBRC on a monthly basis. IRRBB regulatory capital is
also calculated monthly.

Balance Sheet and Liquidity Risk

  67

pillar 3 report

2014
 Table 9.2A: Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

This table provides the increase or decrease in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks broken down by currency.

 As at 30 Sep 14 As at 31 Mar 14

200 bp

parallel
increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease

200 bp
parallel

increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease

 $m $m  $m $m

Change in economic value (1)

AUD  (118)  142   (26)  37

CHF  -   -   (2)  2

EUR  (3)  3   (8)  8

GBP  (78)  83   (143)  150

HKD  -   -   -   -

JPY  -   -   -   -

NZD  (129)  133   (15)  17

USD  16   24   99   (67)

Other  11   (11)   14   (14)

Total change in economic value  (301)  374   (81)  133

 (1) The Level 2 Group’s major currencies are modelled on an individual basis. The remaining immaterial currencies are aggregated and modelled using a single yield curve. The
200 basis point interest rate shock results include earnings offset.

Table 9.2B: Total Risk-Weighted Assets

 As at

 30 Sep 14 31 Mar 14

 $m $m

IRRBB risk-weighted assets 7,821  6,814

Balance Sheet and Liquidity Risk

  68

pillar 3 report

2014
 9.3 Equities Banking Book Position

Introduction

Non-traded equity risk refers to the direct loss that may
be incurred as a result of reduction in the fair value of an